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Fees & Charges 2024 
 
The cost of sending your child/ren to Seton Catholic College comprises the following:  
 
Annual Charges Years 7 – 12 
Tuition Fee     Years 7 – 12   $5365  
Building Levy    Per Family  $  525 
Parents & Friends Levy   Per Family  $    97 (voluntary contribution) 
Curriculum Resource Levy   Year 7   $  265 
     Years 8 -10  $  320 
     Years 11- 12  $  375 
     Years 11- 12 ATAR  

Supplement  $  155  (this levy provides access to Revise Online and Atomi). 
Tuition Fee 
The Tuition Fee covers the ongoing teaching, support and administration staffing costs at the College.  
  
Building Levy 
The Building Levy is a compulsory Levy charged on a per family basis.  The Levy provides funds for future capital development of the College.  
Continued community support is vital to enable us to fund capital development and continue to refurbish existing facilities to provide optimum 
learning spaces for our students. 
 
Curriculum Resource Levy 
This Levy assists with the provision of resources for our students.  The cost of this Levy is charged per student at the rate per year group noted 
above. 
 
Parents & Friends Levy 
The P & F provide vital support by contributing funds toward College resources.  They also foster a sense of community through social events.  
Parents on the P & F Committee are actively involved in making decisions as to how the Levy is best spent at the College. 
 
Additional Charges 
The following items will attract additional charges. 
• College Uniform                      
• Textbooks 
• Resource intensive subjects (e.g. Outdoor Education & Workplace Learning) 
• College Bus Service 
• Social events 
• Certificate III in Dance 

Compulsory Camps, Excursions and Retreats 
The following activities are compulsory and student attendance at these events is compulsory.  The fee will only be refunded if non-attendance is 
due to medical circumstances.  Applications for a refund should be addressed to the Director of Finance and Operations and must be supported 
by a medical certificate. 

• Year 7 – 11 Retreat   $87  
• Year 12 Retreat  $300 
• Year 8 Leeuwin Experience $205 
• Year 9 Adventure Camp  $395 
• Year 9 Careers Day   $80 
• Year 11 & 12 Outdoor Education $485 (This charge is applicable to students who are doing Outdoor Education).  

 
Individual Music Tuition 
The College employs music tutors for a range of instruments (including vocals) to enable students to access private (one on one) tuition.  The cost 
of this directly relates to the number of lessons received each year. 2024 Private Music Tuition Fees are an all-inclusive fee that includes up to 32 
lessons per year (Year 7 -10), music books/sheet music, music diary, graded exam entrance fees and accompaniment/extra rehearsals if 
required.  The fees are as follows: 

Years 7 – 10                  $1275 
Year 11  $1145 
Year 12  $1075 
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Concessions 
The following concessions are available on the Tuition Fees: 
 

Payment of Fees in Advance 
- 5% on the tuition component of the fees provided the total fee account is paid in full by 28 February 2024.  This discount is not available to 

already discounted Health Care Card Tuition Fees. 
 

Sibling Discount: Sibling discounts are applied to the tuition fee portion only and are automatically actioned as follows: 
- Second sibling attending concurrently - 15%  
- Third sibling attending concurrently – 40% 
- Fourth and subsequent siblings attending concurrently – 100% 
 
Health Care Card Concession 
- This scheme will apply to all holders of a valid Family Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card. A current Healthcare or Pensioner 

Concession Card must be in the name of the parent/guardian responsible for the payment of the school fees and have the name of the 
student listed on the card.  All valid cards must be submitted to the College no later than 28 February 2024 to receive 100% of the Health 
Care Card Concession.  Any cards received after 28 February 2024 will have the concession adjusted accordingly. 

 

Health Care Card concessions are as follows: 
- $1,500 discounted Tuition Fee (after application of the Secondary Assistance Component). 
- Curriculum Resource Levies will not apply. 
- Building Levy will be reduced to $300 per family. 
 
Government Assistance 
The State Government offers a Secondary Assistance Scheme which provides a fee allowance of $235 for students in Years 7 -12 plus a clothing 
allowance of $115.  Eligibility for the scheme is dependent on parents or legal guardians holding either a Family Health Care, Pensioner 
Concession or Veterans’ Affairs Pensioner card.  Application forms are available from College Administration and must be completed and 
submitted no later than 20 March 2024. 

Payment Options 
Families will be sent a School Fees Payment Options Form when fees are billed in February 2024.  The completed form is required to be returned 
to the College no later than 14 February 2024, with the payment option selected from the five choices listed below, together with relevant details 
for Direct Debit or Automatic Credit Card deductions where chosen. 

Option 1  Annual payment    Paid in full by 28 February 2024 
Option 2  9 monthly instalments  February – October 2024 
Option 3  18 fortnightly instalments  February – October 2024 
Option 4  36 weekly instalments  February – October 2024 
 
Please note:  If full year’s fees are not paid by 28 February 2024, all families must be on one of the above payment plans or notify the College to arrange a personal payment arrangement.  Fees 
not paid as per their payment plan or due dates, may be referred to an agency for collection, unless prior arrangements have been made with the Director of Finance and Operations. 
 

Methods of Payment 
Fees may be paid in person at Administration between 8.00am and 4.00pm each school day in term time, by cash, cheque, EFTPOS or credit card 
(excluding American Express and Diners Club).  
 

Direct Debit and Automatic Credit Card deductions can be set up by completing the forms sent with your School Fees billed in February 2024. 
 

BPAY details are available on your statement. 
 

Insurance 
The College provides all enrolled students with 24-hour, full calendar year Student Accident Insurance Policy. This policy gives students worldwide 
protection and is provided at no extra cost. However, it is still recommended that parents consider their family’s own medical, personal property 
and liability coverage needs, as the College is not liable for damage to, or loss of students’ personal property. 
 

Student Withdrawal & Withdrawal of Consent to Pay Fees 
Notice of withdrawal requires one full term’s notice and must be given in writing to the College.  Verbal notification is not considered as notice.  
Failure to provide this notice will result in the charge of one full term’s tuition fees, as well as any additional levies and fees that are billed 
annually.   
 

Enrolment Process  
 
Application Process: Following a request for enrolment at the College, parents are sent an Enrolment Application Form and College Prospectus.  
Interviews commence for successful applicants up to two years prior to entry. 
 
Application Fee: A non-refundable Application Fee of $50 should be lodged with each Enrolment Application Form.  The College will provide 
a receipt to parents for the Application Fee.  This is not an indication that the application has been successful. 

 

Enrolment Deposit: A $750 Enrolment Deposit is payable at the time of Acceptance.  The deposit is not refundable and non-transferable but 
will be deducted from the first fee account when the student commences at the College. 


